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E-mail: sapbush@midtel.net

Robert R.  Hedberg  

USDA/NIFA 

1400 Independence Avenue, SW 

Washington, DC 20250-2215

Business: 202/720-5384

Fax: 202/720-6071

E-mail: rhedberg@nifa.usda.gov

Theresa  Heebner  

USDA/NRCS 

702 Saw Mill Road, Suite 205 

Bloomsburg PA 17815-7728

Business: 570/784-4401 x. 112

Fax: 570/387-5148

E-mail: theresa.heebner@pa.usda.gov

Stephen J. Herbert 
Dept of Plant, Soil, Insect Sciences
University of Massachusetts
Bowditch Hall
Amherst, MA  01003
Business:  413/545-2250
Fax:  413/545-0260
E-mail:  sherbert@pssci.umass.edu


Duane Hertzler 
Pennsylvania Grazing Lands Coalition
709 Trostle Road
Loysville, PA  17047-9802
Business:  717/789-3070
E-mail:  mooecho@earthlink.net

Karen  Hoffman  

USDA/NRCS

99 North Broad Street 

Norwich NY 13815-1387

Business: 607/334-8634 x116

Fax: 607/336-2918

E-mail: karen.hoffman2@ny.usda.gov

David  Holm  

University of Vermont 

Hills Bldg. 105 Carrigan Drive 

Burlington, VT 05405-0082

Business: 802/656-0487

Fax: 802/656-4656

E-mail: david.holm@uvm.edu

Ronald W. Holter  

Holterholm Farm 

5619A Holter Road 

Jefferson, MD 21755

Business: 301/371-4255

E-mail: 301/371-4255

Ronald J. Hoover  

The Pennsylvania State University 

211 ASI Building 

University Park, PA 16802

Business: 814/865-6672

Fax: 814/863-7043

E-mail: rjh7@psu.edu

Joe  Horner  

University of Missouri 

223A Mumford  

Columbia, MO 65211

Business: 573/882-9339 

Fax:

E-mail: hornerj@missouri.edu

James Howe  

Organic Valley 

10 Sycamore Lane 

Oley, PA 19547-8923

Business: 610/987-8030

E-mail: James.Howe@organicavalley.coop

Alie Hubing  

Organic Valley 

One Organic Way 

La Farge, WI 54639

Business: 608/625-7795

Fax: 

E-mail: Alie.Hubing@organicvalley.coop

Alan R. Hunt  

Local Food Strategies 

Capitol Hill 

Washington, DC 

Business: 202/506-4251

Fax:

E-mail: alan@localfoodstrategies.com

Jeffrey A. Hyde  

The Pennsylvania State University 

210B Armsby Building 

University Park PA 16802

Business: 814/865-5666

Fax: 814/865-3746

E-mail: jeffhyde@psu.edu

Michael   Iger  Office of Congressman Hinchey (NY)   

2431 Rayburn H.O.B. 

Washington, DC 20515

Business: 202/225-5546 

Fax: 202/226-0774

E-mail: Michael.Iger@mail.house.gov

Sally/Bill Ireland 
Ireland Farms
22 North Bear Hill Road
Chaplin, CT  06235-2404
Business:  860/455-0462

E-mail:  ireland01bill@aol.com

Chavonda  Jacobs-Young  

USDA/ARS 

Jamie L. Whitten Building, Room 302-A

14th & Independence Ave,., SW 

Washington, DC 20250

Business: 202/720-3656

E-mail: 202/720-3656

Sheryl Bergen Jarvis 
Zoohaus Farm
965 Hawkins Run Road
Core, WV  26529
Business:  304/983-8470
Fax:  304/983-8470
E-mail:  zoohaus@westco.net



Angus  Johnson  

Holiday Brook Farm LLC 

100 Holiday Cottage Road 

Dalton, MA 01226 

Business:  413/358-1194
Fax:  
E-mail:  anjohnson55@hotmail.com



Jennifer  Jones  

Swift Level Farm 

Rt 2 Box 269 Herns Mill Road 

Lewisburg, WV 24901

Business: 304/661-6777

Fax:

E-mail: SwiftLevel@gmail.com

Gordon W. & Marion Jones 
159 Pleasant Street
Chichester, NH  03258
Business:  603/435-6885
Fax:  
E-mail:

Kevin J. Kaija  

USDA/NRCS 

28 Farmvu Drive 

White River Junction, VT 05001

Business: 802/295-1662 x23

Fax: 802/296-3654

E-mail: kevin.kaija@vt.usda.gov

Heather V. Karsten  

The Pennsylvania State University 

251 ASI Building 

University Park, PA 16802

Business: 814/863-3179

Fax: 814/863-7043

E-mail: hdk3@psu.edu

Jason  Karszes  

Cornell University 

Morrison Hall, Room 47B 

Ithaca, NY 14853

Business: 607/255-3809

Fax: 607/255-1335

E-mail: jk57@cornell.edu

Larry S. Katz
Director, Cooperative Extension & Rutgers New Jersey Agricultural Experiment Station

Martin Hall, Rm. 309, 88 Lipman Drive
New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8525

Business: 732-932-3591

Fax: 732-932-6633
E-mail: katz@njaes.rutgers.edu

Michael  Katz  

Hampshire Veterinary Hospital 

260 Snell Street 

Amherst, MA 01002

Business: 413/548-9123 

E-mail: mail@mkatz.com

Ruth  Katz  

NE Sustainable Agriculture  

307 7th Avenue 

Brooklyn, NY 10001

Business: 212/645-9880 x 11

Fax: 212/645-9880

E-mail: 

Richard  Kauffman  

W-L Research 

1211 Bridge Valley Road 

Columbia, PA 17512

Business: 717/653-9381

Fax: 717/653-9381

E-mail: dkauffman@wlresearch.com

David  Kennard  

NH Sheep Producer & Wellscroft Fence System 167 Sunset Hill-Chesham 

Harrisville, NH 03450

Business: 603/827-3464 

Fax: 603/827-2999

E-mail: david@wellscroft.com 

Nanne Kennedy  

Meadowcroft Farm 

45 Hopkins Road 

Washington, ME 04574

Business: 207/845-2587

E-mail: queen@getwool.com

Richard J. Kersbergen 
University of Maine Coop Extension
992 Waterville Road
Waldo, ME  04915
Business:  207/342-5971
Fax:  207/342-4229
E-mail:  richard.kersbergen@maine.edu

John  Kirby  

University of Rhode Island 

CBLS Building Rm 423, 120 Flagg Road Kingston, RI 02881-2020

Business: 401/874-2957

Fax: 401/874-4017

E-mail: cels@uri.edu

Peter J. Kleinman  

USDA/ARS 

Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt., Curtin Road University Park, PA 16802-3702

Business: 814/865-3184

Fax: 814/863-0935

E-mail: peter.kleinman@ars.usda.gov

Edward G. Koncle  

P. L. Rohrer & Bro., Inc. 

731 Webster Hill Road 

Lititz, PA 17543

Business: 800/356-0303
Fax: 800/468-4944

E-mail: info@rohrerseeds.com

Alan Kozak 
Clover Patch Dairy
10061 TR 301
Millersburg, OH  44654
Business:  330/674-1220
Fax:  330/674-1221
E-mail: grass4jerseys@yahoo.com

Doug Lantagne

Dean & Director, UVM Extension
19 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 305
Colchester, VT 05446

Business: 802-656-2990 

Fax: 802-656-8642

Email: doug.lantagne@uvm.edu



Ken La Valley

Dean & Director, UNH Cooperative Extension

Taylor Hall, 59 College Road

Durham, NH 03824-2621

Business: 603-862-4343

Fax: 603-862-1585

E-mail: Ken.LaValley@unh.edu



Robert W. Li, USDA/ARS  

Powder Mill Road, Bldg 200, Rm 8 

Beltsville, MD 20705-2350

Business: 301/504-5185

Fax: 301/504-6426

E-mail: Robert.Li@ARS.USDA.GOV

Tim  Lippert  

Crosby Farm 

30 Bradt Hollow Road 

Berne, NY 12023

Business: 518/339-6030

Fax: 

E-mail: crosbyfarmny@gmail.com

Larry W. Lohr 
Cold Ridge Farms
846 Charles Street
Hooversville, PA  15936-9015
Business:  814/754-4480
Fax:  814/445-2044 (Gloria Lohr)

E-mail:  gjlohr@hughes.net

Patty  Lovera  

Food & Water Watch, 1616 P St., NW Suite 300  

Washington, DC 20036

Business: 202/683-2500 

Fax: 202/683-2501

E-mail: Patty Lovera <plovera@fwwatch.org>

John B. Luchansky  

USDA/ARS - Microbial Food Safety Research  600 East Mermaid Lane 

Wyndmoor, PA 19038

Business: 215/233-6620

Fax: 215/233-6581

E-mail: john.luchansky@ars.usda.gov

Dan Ludwig  

USDA/NRCS 

2120 Cornwall Road, Suite 4 

Lebanon, PA  17042-9787

Business: 717/274-2597 x. 119

Fax: 717/272-5333

E-mail: dan.ludwig@pa.usda.gov

Michal  Lunak  

Univ of New Hampshire Coop Ext 

3785 Dartmouth Col Hwy, Box 8 

North Haverhill, NH 03774

Business: 603/787-6944

Fax: 603/787-2009

E-mail: michal.lunak@unh.edu

Victor  Lutz  

AgriCulver Seeds 

2059 State Route 96 

Trumansburg NY 14886

Business: 800/836-3701

Fax: 607/863-3578

E-mail: vicl@agriculverseeds.com

Mark  Madden  

The Pennsylvania State University 

225 German Street 

Dushore, PA 18614-0308

Business: 570/928-8941

Fax: 570/928-8258

E-mail: mmadden@psu.edu

Kevin  Maher

300 St. Rt. 313 

Cambridge NY 12816

Business: 518/677-3202

Fax:

E-mail: kmaher@post.com

Carl  Majewski  

Univ of New Hampshire Coop Ext 

800 Park Avenue 

Keene, NH 03431-1513

Business:  603/352-4550

Fax: 603/358-0494

E-mail: carl.majewski@unh.edu

Karyn  Malinowski  

Rutgers University 

Martin Hall, 88 Lipman Drive 

New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8525

Business: 732/932-9419

Fax: 732/932-6633

E-mail: malinowski@njaes.rutgers.edu

Jana L. Malot  

PA Cattlemen’s Association 

1432 Trails End Road 

Harrisonville, PA 17228

Business: 717/571-8637

Fax: 717/485-9314 

E-mail: auntjana@embarqmail.com

Wendy/Peter Mapstone 
Pastureland Dairy
P.O. Box 8062, 2 West Road
Manlius, NY  13104
Business:  315/682-2724
Fax:  
E-mail:  mapstonepeter@yahoo.com



Titus H. Martin  

Ti-Lin Holsteins 

19183 Amberson Rd 

Spring Run,  PA 17262-9710
Business:  717/352-8676

Fax:
E-mail:  tilinmartin@embarqmail.com

Cindy Masterman  

The Organic Cow of Vermont 

280 VT Route 110, P.O. Box 190 

Chelsea, VT 05038-0190

Business: 888/648-8377

Fax: 866/742-8618

E-mail: cindy.masterman@horizonorganic.com

Robert Matteri  

USDA/ARS/MWA 

1815 North University Street 

Peoria, IL 61604

Business: 309/681-6602

Fax:

E-mail: robert.matteri@ars.usda.gov

Allen G. Matthews  

Chatham University 

301 Dilworth Hall 

Pittsburgh, PA 15232

Business: 412/365-1781 

E-mail: Amatthews1@Chatham.edu

Kimberly L. McCracken  

USDA/NRCS 

Federal Building, 2 Madbury Road 

Durham, NH 03824-2043

Business: 603/868-9931 x123

Fax: 603/868-5301

E-mail: kimberly.mccracken@nh.usda.gov

Lisa McCrory  

Consultant, Earthwise Farm and Forest 

848 North Randolph Road 

Randolph Center, VT 05061

Business: 802/728-4416

E-mail: lmccrory@hughes.net

Eileen McLellan  

Environmental Defense 

1875 Connecticut Avenue, NW 

Washington, DC 20009

Business: 202 572 3363

Fax: 202 234 6049

E-mail: "Eileen McLellan" <emclellan@edf.org>

Joyce Meader  

University of Connecticut 

139 Wolf Den Road 

Brooklyn, CT 06234-1729

Business: 860/774-9600

Fax: 860/774-9480

E-mail: joyce.meader@uconn.edu

Robb Meinen  

The Pennsylvania State University 

303 ASI Building  

University Park, PA 16802

Business: 814/865-5986 

Fax: 814/865-7442

E-mail: rjm134@psu.edu

Lorraine Stuart Merrill  

NH Department of Agriculture, Markets & Food P.O. Box 2042 

Concord, NH 03302-2042

Business: 603/271-3551

Fax: 603/778-6992

E-mail: lmerrill@agr.state.nh.us

Kenneth Miller  

Toro Hill Farm 

193 Cummington Road 

Ashfield, MA 01330

Business: 413/628-4596

Fax: 413/628-4596

E-mail: kbm.miller@gmail.com

Leah Miller 
Small Farm Institute
28850 State Rte 621, P.O. Box 488
Coshocton, OH  43812
Business:  740/545-6349
Fax:  
E-mail:  leah@smallfarminstitute.org



Peter  Miller  

Organic Valley/CROPP Cooperative 

PO Box 526 Millheim,  PA  16854

Business:  612-801-3506

Fax:

E-mail: peter.miller@organicvalley.coop

Heather/Don Minto 
Farm Manager
Watson Farm
455 North Road
Jamestown, RI  02835
Business:  401/423-0005
Fax:  401/423-2554
E-mail:  watsonfarm1796@yahoo.com


Steve Morrison 
159 Atkinson Road
Charleston, ME  04422
Business:  207/285-7085
Fax:  
E-mail:  smorrison@ccmaine.net

Dale R. Morse  

Morse Agronomics Ltd 

15868 County Route 62 

Watertown, NY 13601-5539

Business: 315/788-6722

Fax: 315/788-6722

E-mail: dmorse@imcnet.net



Brian Moyer  

The Seed Farm 

5854 Vera Cruz Road 

Emmaus, PA  18049

Business: 610-391-9583 X 16

Fax: 

E-mail:  bfm3@psu.edu

Glenn M. Moyer   

1484 Corley Rd 

Manns Choice, PA 15550

Business: 814/733-4912

Fax: 

E-mail: gemoyer@highridgetechnologies.com

Jennifer Nelson  

US Senator Bernie Sanders 

51 Depot Square, Suite 3 

St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
Business: 802/748-9269

Fax:

E-mail: jenny_nelson@sanders.senate.gov

Martha  Noble  

National Sustainable Agriculture Coalition 

110 Maryland Avenue NE, Suite 209 

Washington, DC 20002-5622

Business: 202/547-5754

Fax: 202/547-1837

E-mail: mnoble@sustainableagriculture.net


Eric Noel  

Health Hero Island Farm 

350 West Shore Road 

South Hero, VT 05486

Business: 802/752-8731

E-mail: ericrnoel@hotmail.com

Lisa Derby Oden  

Blue Ribbon Consulting 

P.O. Box 435 

New Ipswich, NH 03071

Business: 603/878-1694

Fax:

E-mail: lisa@horseconsulting.com

Kevin Ogles 
Grazing Lands Specialist
East Region, USDA/NRCS/GLCI
2901 E. Gate City Blvd.
Greensboro, NC  27401
Business:  336/420-9507
Fax:  

E-mail:  kevin.ogles@gnb.usda.gov

Jill S. Ott  

USDA/NRCS 

54 Old Highway 22, Suite 201 

Clinton, NJ 08809-1389

Business: 908/735-0737 x108

Fax: 908/735-0744

E-mail: jill.ott@nj.usda.gov

Paul D. Pardee  

Cornell University 

103A Leland Laboratory 

Ithaca, NY 14850

Business: 607/255-1653

Fax: 607/255-9043

E-mail: wdp5@cornell.edu

Susan  Parry  

USDA/NRCS 

359 East Park Drive, Suite 2 

Harrisburg, PA 17110-2993

Business: 717/237-2253

Fax: 855-813-2861

E-mail: susan.parry@pa.usda.gov


Robert L. Parsons  

University of Vermont 

204 Morrill Hall 

Burlington, VT 05405

Business: 802/656-2109

Fax: 802/656-1423

E-mail: bob.parsons@uvm.edu

Katherine H.  Petersson  

University of Rhode Island CELS-FAVS 

CBLS Building Rm 177, 120 Flagg Road  Kingston, RI 02881

Business: 401/874-2951

Fax: 401/874-7575

E-mail: kpetersson@mail.uri.edu


Bryan T. Petrucci, Agricultural Consultant 

1605 Clayton-Mill River Road 

Southfield, MA 01259

Business: 413-229-0276

Fax: 206-333-0723

E-mail: bpetrucci@gmail.com

Janet  Pfromm  

Cornell University Chenango Co Coop Extension 99 North Broad Street 

Norwich, NY 13815

Business: 607/334-5841 x19

Fax: 607/336-6961

E-mail: jlp27@cornell.edu

John  Porter  

University of New Hampshire 

315 Daniel Webster Highway 

Boscawen, NH 03303-2410

Business: 603/225-5505

Fax: 603/796-2271

E-mail: john.porter@unh.edu

Rodney J. Porter, AgriCulver Seeds 

2059 State Route 96 

Trumansburg, NY 14886

Business: 607/387-5788

Fax: 607/387-5789

E-mail: rodp@agriculverseeds.com

William  Purcell, USDA/NRCS 

71 Westcott Road 

Danielson, CT 06239

Business: 860/779-0557 x. 100

Fax: 855/947-1611

E-mail: william.purcell@ct.usda.gov

Stephen  R.  Purdy  

UMass  Hadley Farm 

111 North Maple Street 

Hadley, MA 01035

Business: 413/549-3820

Fax: 413/549-3826

E-mail: srpurdy@vasci.umass.edu



Michael P. O'Neill

Assoc. Dean & Director, UConn Extension  
W. B. Young Building, Room 233

1376 Storrs Road, Unit 4134

Storrs, Connecticut 06269-4134 

Phone: 860-486-6270
Fax: 860-486-4128

Email: mp.oneill@uconn.edu

Edward B. Rayburn 
West Virginia University
1078 Agricultural Sciences Bldg
Morgantown, WV  26506-6108
Business:  304/293-2654
Fax:  304/293-6954
E-mail:  Ed.Rayburn@mail.wvu.edu

John Rebar

University of Maine
102 Libby Hall

Orono, ME 04469-5741

Business: 207/581-3238

Fax: 207/581-1387
E-mail: jrebar@maine.edu

Marty & Bob Richardson, Rocky Acres Farm
690 Coy Hill Road
Warren, MA  01083-0228
Business:  413/436-5806
Fax:  413/436-5806
E-mail:  rafarms2@yahoo.com

Mark Rieger 
University of Delaware

Townsend Hall, 531 South College Avenue 

Newark, Delaware 19716-2103 

Business: 302/831-2501
Fax: 302/831-6758
Email: mrieger@udel.edu

Richard C. Rhodes, III 

Associate Director, URI AES and CE 

111 Woodward Hall 

Kingston, RI 02881

Phone: 401/874-2468

Fax: 401/874-4017 

Email: rcr3@uri.edu

David W. Roberts   

USDA/NRCS 

9025 River Road, Room 203 

Marcy, NY 13403-2301

Business: 434/542-5489 

Fax: 315/736-5782

E-mail: dave.roberts@ny.usda.gov

Dan Robison

Director, WV Agric. and Forestry Exp. Station

1168 Agric. Sciences Building, PO Box 6108

Morgantown, WV 26506-6108

Business: 304/293-2395

Fax: 304/293-3740

Email: dan.robison@mail.wvu.edu

Michelle Rodgers 
University of Delaware Extension Director

113 Townsend Hall

531 South College Avenue 

Newark, Delaware 19716-2103 

Business: 302/831-2504
FAX: 302/831-6758
Email: mrodgers@udel.edu

C. Alan Rotz, USDA/ARS 

Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt., Curtin Road

University Park, PA 16802-3702

Business: 814/865-2049

Fax: 814/863-0935

E-mail: alrotz@ars.usda.gov

Richard T. Roush  

The Pennsylvania State University 

201 Ag Administration Bldg 

University Park, PA 16802

Business: 814/865-2541

Fax:

E-mail: rtr10@psu.edu

Mark  Russell  

Swallowdale Farm  

437 Mount Independence Road 

Orwell, VT 05760-9790

Business: 802/948-2635

E-mail: 

Lawrason R. Sayre

Waffle Hill Farm
3332 Cool Branch Road
Churchville, MD  21028
Business:  410/808-7616
Fax:  410/399-4793
E-mail:  lawrasonsayre@gmail.com


Diane S. Schivera 
Maine Organic Farmers & Gardeners Assoc.
2635 Sennebec Road
Appleton, ME  04862
Business:  207/568-4142
Fax:  207/568-4141
E-mail:  dianes@mofga.org

Philip D. Schroeder  

Alfred State 

Agriculture Science Building 

Alfred, NY 14802

Business: 607/587-3983 

Fax:

E-mail: SchroePD@alfredstate.edu

Gina  Schworm  

USDA/NRCS 

3983 Northpointe Dr., Ste. 2 

Zanesville, OH 43710

Business: 740/452-8618 x. 108

Fax: 740/452-8618 x. 108

E-mail: 740/452-8618 x. 108

Lane E. See   

1064 N River Road 

Baker, WV 26801

Business: 304/897-6394

Fax:

E-mail: 

Kim  Seeley

Milky Way Farm 

R.R. 1 P.O. Box 23 

Troy, PA 16947-9708

Business: 570/673-5651

Fax:

E-mail: milkyway1@frontiernet.net

Daniel D. Severson,  Extension Agent II University of Delaware 

461 Wyoming Road 

Newark, DE 19716

Business: 320/831-2504

Fax:

E-mail: severson@udel.edu

Steven R. Shafer  

USDA/ARS   Room 4-2288, GWCC-BLTSVL 5601 Sunnyside Avenue 

Beltsville, MD 20705-5140

Business: 301/504-5084

Fax: 301/504-7302

steven.shafer@ars.usda.gov

Lawrence E. Shearer 
201 Thompson Road
Colrain, MA  01340
Business:  413/624-3978
Fax:  
E-mail:  ll-shear@mtdata.com

Wally & Eric  Sheffer  

Sheffers Grassland Dairy 

74 Sheffer Road 

Hoosic Falls, NY 12090

Business: 518/859-6034

E-mail: SheffersGrasslandDairy@gmail.com

Gary L. Sheppard  

The Pennsylvania State University 

R.R. 12, Box 202E, Donohoe Road 

Greensburg, PA 15601

Business: 724/837-1402

Fax: 724/837-7613

E-mail: gls4@psu.edu

Adel  Shirmohammadi  

Assoc. Director

MD Agricultural Experiment Station 

1201 Symons Hall 

College Park, MD 20742-5551

Business: 603/622-7979

Fax: 301/314-9089

E-mail: ashirmo@umd.edu

R. Howard Skinner  

USDA/ARS

Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt., Curtin Road University Park, PA 16802-3702

Business: 814/863-8758

Fax: 814/863-0935

E-mail: howard.skinner@ars.usda.gov

Brandon R. Smith  

USDA/NRCS 

2 Madbury Road  

Durham, NH 03824

Business: 603/868-9931 ext. 111 

Fax:

E-mail: brandon.smith@nh.usda.gov

Margaret E.  Smith  

Cornell University Agric. Experiment Station Emerson Hall, Room G42 

Ithaca, NY 14853

Business: 607/255-1654

Fax: 607/255-6683

E-mail: mes25@cornell.edu 

S. Ray Smith  

University of Kentucky 

N222E Agricultural Science Center 

Lexington, KY 40390

Business: 859/257-3358

Fax: 859/323-1952

E-mail: raysmith1@uky.edu

Brian Snyder  

PA Assoc of Sustainable Agriculture 

114 West Main Street P.O. Box 419    

Millheim, PA  16854

Business: 814/349-9856

Fax: 814/349-9840

E-mail: brian@pasafarming.org

Kathy J. Soder, USDA/ARS

Pasture Systems & Watershed Mgt., Curtin Road University Park, PA 16802-3702

Business: 814/865-3158

Fax: 814/865-3158

E-mail: Kathy.Soder@ars.usda.gov

tatiana L. Stanton  

Cornell University Extension 

114 Morrison Hall  

Ithaca, NY 14853

Business: 607/254-6024

Fax: 607/255-1335

E-mail: tls7@cornell.edu

Kimberli  Stine, Nat GLCI Coordinator USDA/NRCS 

P.O. Box 6567, FWFC, Bldg 23, 501 Felix Street Ft Worth, TX 76115-0567

Business: 817/509-3318

Fax: 817/509-3336

E-mail: kimberli.stine@ftw.usda.gov

John & Tammy Stoltzfus   

Be-A-Blessing Organic Dairy 

1553 Heselton Gully Road 
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